## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2019

**PROJECT**: E SAINT FRANCIS STREET PAVING

Project No. 19-2514 / CIP No. 51237

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$102,282.50 to Simon

Contractors of SD, Inc. at the September 16, 2019 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

## Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. \$102,282.50 J & J Asphalt Co. \$105,640.00 Western Construction, Inc. \$142,455.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$102,282.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Streets	Wastewater
\$87,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$2000.00
\$87,000.00		

## **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets	Wastewater
COST CENTER		8910	833
LINE ITEM		4370	4380
FUNDING CENTER		505	604
BID AMOUNT	\$102,282.50	\$100,292.50	\$1,990.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

SARA ODDEN, PE City of Rapid City DATE: 9/11/2019

PROJECT NAME: E Saint Francis Street Paving

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2514 / CIP No. 51237

LET DATE: September 10, 2019

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$102,282.50

					ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE	SIMON CONT SD,	RACTORS OF INC.	J & J ASP	HALT CO.	WESTERN CO	NSTRUCTION C.
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2		Unclassified Excavation	CY	55.0	\$ 25.00	\$1,375.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00
3		Finish Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4		Remove Asphalt	SYD	25.0	\$ 3.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
5		Base Course	TON	240.0	\$ 35.00	\$8,400.00	\$46.00	\$11,040.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
6		Asphalt	TON	710.0	\$ 80.00	\$56,800.00	\$86.25	\$61,237.50	\$91.50	\$64,965.00	\$115.00	\$81,650.00
7		Adjust Manhole	EA	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
8		Chimney Seal	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
9		Geogrid	SY	200.0	\$ 4.00	\$800.00	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
10		Gravel Filter Sock	LF.	50.0	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	\$3.10	\$155.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.75	\$187.50
11		9" Sediment Control Wattle	LF	10.0	\$ 4.00	\$40.00	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.75	\$67.50
12		AASHTO T-180	EA	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$ 3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,955.00	\$7,955.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
	TOTAL				\$87,000.00		\$102,282.50		\$105,640.00		\$142,455.00	

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden, PE Project Manager